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ANSWERED ON - 18/12/2024


PARVATMALA PARIYOJANA IN TIRUPATI, ANDHRA PRADESH


2649. SHRI YERRAM VENKATA SUBBA REDDY:


Will the Minister of Road Transport and Highways be pleased to state:-


(a) whether it is a fact that ropeway under Parvatmala Pariyojana in Tirupati, Andhra Pradesh

was proposed;


(b) if so, details of the proposal, such as distance, anticipated cost of the project, traffic, convenience to commuters, promoting tourism, etc.;


(c) whether the Detailed Feasibility Report is ready for the above project; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and by when the ropeway construction is going to be started?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (b) The Government receives proposals from various State Governments from time to time, including state of Andhra Pradesh. Decisions are taken based on techno-financial outcome of DPR, fulfilment of the criteria, requirement of connectivity and inter-se priority.

(c) to(d) Detailed Feasibility Report is not ready for the project.

*****

